Proposed Parking Tariffs from April 2022

a) Off-Street Car Parks

						Daytime	e Charges (08	00 - 18:00)			Evening Note 4	24 hour
Note			< 30 Mins	Upto 1 hr	1-2 Hours	2-3 Hours	3-4 Hours	4-5 Hours	Over 5 hours	6.00pm to 08.00am	Charge using mobile phone	
Short Stay	1	Discounted		N/A	£2.50	£5.00	£7.50	£10.00	£12.50	£2.40 per addnl hour	£1.00	
		Standard		N/A	£2.80	£5.60	£8.40	£11.20	£14.00	£2.70 per addnl hour	£3.00	
		Standard	Mob Phone	N/A	£2.70	£5.40	£8.10	£10.80	£13.50	£2.60 per addnl hour	£3.00	
Standard Stay	2/4	Discounted		N/A	£1.90	£3.80	£5.70	£7.60	£9.50	£15.00	£1.00	£15.50
		Standard	1	N/A	£2.50	£5.00	£7.50	£10.00	£12.50	£15.00	£3.00	£15.50
		Standard	Mob Phone	N/A	£2.40	£4.80	£7.20	£9.60	£12.00	£15.00	£3.00	£15.50
Foss Bank	3				£1.70 per hour							
			Mob Phone		£1.60 per hour							1
Bishopthorpe Rd	3			N/A	£0.50	£1.20	£3.00	Maximum stay of 3 hours			free]
East Parade	3			£0.40	£0.80	£5.00	£7.50	Parking for over 2 hours is only allowed after 3pm.			free	1
Moor Lane	5	Discounted		£3.50 all day charge								
		Standard	1				£4.00 all day charge					

- Note 1 Bootham Row, Castle, Esplanade and Piccadilly
- Note 2 Marygate, Monk Bar, Nunnery Lane, St. Georges, Union Terrace. The £13.00 (over 5 hours fee) allows parking until 8am the next day.
- Note 3 There are no discounts or evening charges at Foss Bank, Bishopthorpe Road or East Parade. The charges only apply until 18:00 except at Foss Bank where they apply until 20:00.
- Note 4 Evening parking charges for Regular Discount User Permit Holders on Fridays and Saturdays in Standard Stay Car Parks to commence at 5pm
- Note 5 Flat charge to cover full day

b) Coach Parking

	Peak (1/4/21 - 31/12/21)			Off Peak (1/01/22 - 31/3/22)	
	<1 Hour	<3 Hours	Over 3 hrs	<1 Hour	Over 1 Hr
Union Terrace and St George's Field Coach Parks	£7.00	£12.00	£15.00	£7.00	£12.00

c) On Street Parking

				Daytime Charges				Evening			
				< 30mins	<1 Hour	1-2 Hours	2-3 Hours	6.00pm to 08.00am	Streets Included		
Standard Rate	6	Discounted		N/A	£2.50	£5.00	£7.50	£1.00	Carmelite St, Lawrence Street, Lord Mayor's Walk,		
		Standard		N/A	£2.50	£5.00	£7.50	£3.00	North Street, Palmer Lane, Piccadilly, Skeldergate,		
		Standard	Mob Phone	N/A	£2.40	£4.80	£7.20	£3.00	Tanner's Moat, Toft Green, Walmgate.		
Micklegate	6 & 7	Discounted		£0.50	£1.00	£5.00	£7.50	£1.00			
		Standard		£0.50	£1.00	£5.00	£7.50	£3.00			
		Standard	Mob Phone	£0.50	£1.00	£4.60	£6.90	£3.00			
Priory Street	6 & 7	Discounted		N/A	£2.50	£5.00	£7.50	£1.00			
		Standard		N/A	£2.50	£5.00	£7.50	£3.00			
		Standard	Mob Phone	N/A	£2.40	£4.80	£7.20	£3.00			
City Centre		Discounted						£1.00	Fossgate, Piccadilly, St Deny's Road, The Stonebow,		
Footstreets		Standard						£3.00	Walmgate.		
Respark Shared Use Areas		Non-Permit Holders		N/A	£1.00				Bishophill Senior, Clifton, Cromwell Rd, Cumberland St, Garden St, George St, Huntington Rd, Lawrence St, Lead Mill Lane, Lower Friargate, Lower Priory St, Lowther St, Margaret St, Marygate, Park Grove, Penleys Grove St, Queen Anne's Rd, The Crescent, The Mount, Townend St, Union Terrace, Walmgate.		

Note 6 - There is no discount available on-street except that parking after 6pm is free at discounted rate. Parking for over 2 Hours is only allowed after 3pm

Note 7 - No charges on Sundays between 8am and 1pm in Micklegate and Priory Street

Note 8 - Charges to apply between 9am and 6pm

d) On-Street Parking for large vehicles

	< 2 Hours	2- 5 Hours	5-12 Hrs	Market Traders with Permit
Foss Islands Road	£4.40	£6.80	£11.30	£2.40